
1994-95 FINAL STATISTICSNIAGARA DISTRICT (WEST DIVISION) JUNIOR "C" - O.H.A. 

PIM Simcoe cont'd GP G A PIM
GP G A PIM New Hamburg cont'd GP G A PTS PIM Paris cont'd GP G ACaledonia 7 3" 3" 18 Jami e Harwood 20 2 "1 14

Kevin Rupert 32 14 IS 119 Jessi Ullman 1" 0' 0' 0 0 David Mark 
0 19 Lenny Farrell 17 1 4 5 92 Shawn Cooper 11 2 1 3 1271 Chris Faul hafer 2 0 0Steve Burke 34 12 16 28 

2 0 0 0 2 Chri s Johnston 15 2 2 4 10 Sri an Je1sma 17 1 2 3 43
Jackson 30 13 9 22 Greg Neff 

Vajda 23 7 11 18 Gra i 9 Endi cott 2 0 0 0 0 Mi ke Vanevery 14 0 4 4 86 Sam Millet 21 1 2 3 6 

Aaron Phinney 33 g 8 17 4 Brandon Hofstettler 4 0 0 0 4 Mi ke Smith 1 0 2 2 0 John Roxborough 7 0 3 3 31 
9 0 0 0 54 Kirk Gormley 29 0 2 2 23 Kyle Oates 23 0 3 3 24

Brad Zimmerman 18 10 4 14 78 David Mark 
Rob Robb 3 0 2 2 2 John Bouchard 9 2 0 2 57

Craig Lickers 32 5 8 13 43 Jeff Weber 11 0 0 0 27 
0 0 0 46 Chuck Monture 9 1 0 1 72 Da ve Grummett 28 1 1 2 38

Dave Young 26 5 7 12 52 Kevin Harris 27 
Chuck Greenwood 4 0 1 1 2 Brad Vanderburg 5 1 0 1 12

John Brenz il 34 2 10 12 24 
Jamie Martin 5 0 1 1 2 Ryan Mi edema 3 1 0 1 15 

e Gee 15 4 7 11 22 Norwi ch 
ly Hill 32 1 9 10 158 Trevor Lamb 36 14 42 56 74 Jason Osborne 1 0 1 1 	 0 Mike White 11 0 1 1 19 

0 Ron Francis 22 0 1 1 2
Brad Baird 36 5 4 9 44 Stephen DeWaele 36 32 18 50 73 Jamie Osbourne 1 0 0 0 

Sean Oliver 36 20 20 40 71 Anthony Fermi n 1 0 0 0 0 Rick Bennett 1 0 0 0 2Chri s Chap1 i n 26 2 6 8 67 
Chri s McKenna 1 0 0 0 0 Jason Bartrum 2 0 0 0 2Chris Baird 31 0 8 8 120 Jeremy Briggs 36 10 26 36 163 
Joe Deveau 2 0 0 0 15 Steve Pe lton 2 0 0 0 17

Shawn Decoste 15 3 4 7 25 Mi ke Lewi s 33 12 23 35 24 
21 33 43 Jason Bates 4 0 0 0 4 Brent Campbell 3 0 0 0 0Na than MacDonald 13 3 3 6 62 Tim Wi se 36 12 

Darryl Devos 34 14 17 31 68 Derek Demeyere 8 a 0 0 6 Mi ke Tatarka 9 0 0 0 74
Chris Gal braith 35 0 6 6 59 
Jason McColeman 19 0 6 6 113 Steve Schira 31 11 19 30 20 

34 11 15 26 77 Port Dover 	 WoodstockChri s Wil son 9 2 3 5 14 Mike White 
31 14 	 Drew 35 25 32 57 36 Brandon Murphy 35 25 51 76 170Chri s Seguin 8 3 1 4 32 Chad House 7 21 174 Campbe11 

Jay 35 23 28 51 66 Mike Yeoman 33 24 49 73 109
Jason Nagel 15 2 1 3 22 Davin McKeen 21 10 10 20 137 

10 Paul n 34 14 35 49 42 Bill Ebel 33 24 38 62 169Parkin 15 1 2 3 6 01 iver Is la 13 12 7 19 
Terry Lammens 36 12 24 36 111 Dean Sorenson 36 33 25 58 85Lynn 4 1 0 1 2 Pat 0' Brien 20 8 11 19 42 
Dave DeMarco 33 14 21 35 66 Ryan Smith 36 18 25 43 26Jim Ri chardson 27 0 1 1 20 Dan Lloyd 26 5 11 16 32 

10 15 89 Brandon Hi 11 31 17 17 34 42 Mike Konigshofer 34 17 24 41 114Ryan Brown 13 0 1 1 69 Bill Arthur 33 5 
34 13 17 30 33 Jason Broadhurst 23 17 23 40 22

Brent Fehrman 4 0 0 0 4 Brian Sapazinskas 29 2 12 14 197 Mi ke Pehl ke 
27 64Shaun Genera 1 36 10 13 23 54 Shane Mahoney 17 14 13Chris Chartrand 7 0 0 0 a Mark Duffy 30 1 12 13 18 

59 Robb Dodd 25 6 16 22 34 Chris Carne 27 11 15 26 54Chri s Manary 7 0 0 0 0 Rob Bevington 24 5 6 11 
22 Kevin Kichak 27 10 11 21 51 Derek Paton 34 11 14 25 63

Cory Bomberry 6 0 0 0 18 Tyler Johnson 23 1 7 8 
11 1 5 6 18 Kyl e Kichak 30 8 13 21 22 Jason Rupert 29 7 16 23 101

Jason Corby 30 0 0 0 62 Jason Van Sponsen 
Aaron Brown 35 8 12 20 24 Mike Strickler 33 5 17 22 23Matt Caton 15 2 3 5 18 

4 5 26 Chris Montour 27 9 10 19 95 Kurt Roberts 32 3 16 19 113Sean Lisabeth 10 1 

32 22 15 37 33 Shawn Cooper 17 1 1 2 4 
 Ryan Arsenault 18 7 10 17 61 Chad Leman 26 7 10 17 104 

Ryan Francke 34 5 10 15 82 Seamus McGuire 9 7 9 16 6Blair Hislop 30 16 17 33 118 Adam Nash 13 0 2 2 6 
2 2 0 Brett Ki rk 23 2 8 10 40 Brad Fraser 30 5 11 16 65

Rob Stockie 32 13 20 33 12 Gord Lee 3 0 
Ryan Stover 24 17 14 31 86 Jamie Harwood 5 1 0 1 17 Kevi n Jami eson 22 3 6 9 140 Mark Gagnon 27 5 6 11 93 

Blake Martin 13 0 9 9 24 Mike Mortimer 16 3 6 9 29
Graham Shantz 35 11 18 29 69 Don Swick 1 0 1 1 0 

Mike Borsato 35 4 1 5 84 Derek Partlo 7 4 2 6 90Ian Culbert 32 8 19 27 55 Wayne Monture 5 a 1 1 71 
Jake Park 11 1 3 4 12 Jeff Garland 17 2 4 6 87Milne 33 11 14 25 43 Drew Hopper 1 0 0 0 0 


Gibeault 27 5 18 23 124 Ron Vogel 1 0 0 0 0 
 Mi ke Vanevery 7 0 3 3 10 Darin Towle 2 1 3 4 0 
Ben Addley 10 2 0 2 43 Tim Sorenson 21 0 3 3 12Sean Mohr 23 12 10 22 133 Trav is Li sabeth 1 0 a 0 0 
Joe Daley 3 1 0 1 15 John S; kkema 14 0 2 2 2Brent Shantz 35 6 16 22 53 Brent O'Brien 1 0 0 0 0 
Wes Booker 2 1 a 1 2 Jeff Gotts 3 a 1 1 0Jeremy Ritchi e 17 5 12 17 84 Darryl Homick 1 a 0 0 4 
Jami e Di sana 22 0 1 1 28 Terry Berg 1 0 0 0 0Kevi n Bean 34 3 13 16 43 Chris Buck 6 0 0 0 0 
Brian Deroo 18 0 0 0 2 Lee Zacharczuk 1 0 0 0 0Dan Noble 31 2 13 15 111 Stuart Shelton 15 0 a 0 37 
Jeff McDonald 2 0 0 0 2 Shawn McKay 1 0 0 0 0Shane McKenzi e 16 7 7 14 61 Brent Taplay 1 0 0 0 0Murray 28 4 7 11 81 Paris 
Simcoe 	 Todd Wil ker 1 0 0 a 0Shortzer 19 5 5 10 22 Joe Ligori 36 48 38 86 348 
Ryan Greenfield 30 9 31 40 92 Adam Nash 1 0 0 0 2Neil Currie 23 2 8 10 98 Tyler Pelton 29 39 36 75 80 
James McKenna 34 18 14 32 31 Trevor Ballantyne 1 0 0 0 0Paul Korzeniecki 23 2 8 10 92 Adam Chr i st il aw 31 20 49 69 51 
Justin Pi nchen 36 10 14 24 75 Chris Gibbons 2 0 0 0 0Grant Fisher 20 3 6 9 70 Bill Gibbs 36 22 44 66 77 
Chris Wilson 31 9 14 23 101 Jeff Weicker 3 0 0 0 0Chris Meyer 12 2 7 9 36 Neil Lounsbury 32 26 34 60 32 
Matt Potts 31 8 10 18 132 Jeff Dunbar 4 0 0 0 0Smith 19 2 4 6 4 Mi ke Smith 34 14 25 39 10 
John Clark 22 7 9 16 111 Ed Cook 4 0 0 0 2Moore 6 1 4 5 6 Brent Usher 36 7 25 32 18 
Ja son Snyder 20 5 10 15 157 Jason Grills 5 0 0 0 2Jeremy Snyder 20 1 3 4 58 Chad Kaczur 33 12 13 25 56 
Jason Mychjiluk 35 4 10 14 58 Jamie McLellan 5 0 0 0 0Richard Kumpf 2 2 1 3 4 Mi ke Genera 1 33 10 13 23 112 
Kevin Oates 31 5 5 10 83 Darryl Beam 16 0 0 0 2John Syl vester 1 1 0 1 2 Ryan Louns bury 14 8 14 22 6 
Steve Vanderkooy 33 1 8 9 54Dean Stolts 1 0 1 1 2 Brian Windle 35 1 12 13 121 
Greg Sheppard 34 2 4 6 150Jason Eby 1 0 0 a 0 Mi ke Napi er 27 0 13 13 29 
Chris J. Wilson 11 3 2 5 16Jay Purdon 1 0 0 0 0 Jeremy Morrison 23 5 7 12 79 
Andrew Jackson 27 1 4 5 70Brian McNickel 1 0 0 0 2 Mu rray Groen 26 2 10 12 48 
Eric Awrey 35 0 5 5 24Chad Lehtonen 1 0 0 0 0 Jim Neeve 36 5 6 11 126 
Chad Phi bbs 6 3 1 4 27Trevor Uhrig 1 0 0 0 2 Matt Steward 22 5 5 10 37 
Ken Irwin 19 2 2 4 150Mike Cloutier 1 0 a a 0 Darryl Kraft 16 1 6 7 90 

Shane Gerber 1 0 0 a 0 Wayne Monture 9 1 6 7 90 



1994-95 FINAL STATISTICSNIAGARA DISTRICT (WEST DIVISION) JUNIOR "C" - O.H.A. 

FINAL STANDINGS 
Woodstock Navy Vets 
Pa ri s Mounti es 
Norwich Merchants 
Port Dover Clippers 
New Hamburg Spirit 83 
Caledonia Corvairs 
Simcoe Storm 

LEAD ING SCOR ERS 
Joe Ligori, Par 
Brandon Murphy, Wood 
Tyler Pelton, Par 
Mike Yeoman, Wood 
Adam Christi law, Par 
Bill Gibbs, Par 
Bi 11 Ebel, Wood 
Neil Lounsbury, Par 
Dean Sorenson, Wood 
Drew Campbell, PO 
Trevor Lamb, Nor 
Jay Sykes, PO 
Stephen DeWaele, Nor 
Paul Joslin, PO 
Ryan Smith, Wood 

GAMES 
~ 

36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 

GAMES 
~ 

35 
29 
33 
31 
36 
33 
32 
36 
35 
36 
35 
36 
34 
36 

WON LOST TIED 
28 -5­ -3­

24 9 3 
21 11 4 
19 14 3 
14 18 4 
5 29 2 
5 30 1 

GOALS ASSISTS 
~ --38­

25 51 
39 36 
24 49 
20 49 
22 44 
24 38 
26 34 
33 25 
25 32 
14 42 
23 28 
32 18 
14 35 
18 25 

FOR AGST POINTS 
243 lI2 -5-9­
233 134 51 
198 135 46 
195 171 41 
163 169 32 
104 236 12 
98 277 11 

POINTS P. I.M. 
----s6 34ll 

76 170 
75 80 
73 109 
69 51 
66 77 
62 169 
60 32 
58 85 
57 36 
56 74 
51 66 
50 73 
49 42 
43 26 

GOALTENDERS 
Jami e Di sano 
Brian Deroo 
Jeff McDonald 

Port Dover totals 

Jason Corby 
Chris Manary 
Chris Chartrand 

Caledonia totals 

Mike White 
Mike Tatarka 
Ron Franci s 
Brent Campbell 

Simcoe totals 

Empty net goals are 

Goaltender with Two 

Adam Nash Wood 
Nor 

Total 

MINUTES 
GPI PLAYED 

22 1194 
16 863 
2 102 

36 2160 

30 1632 
7 333 
6 195 

36 2160 

12 631 
9 442 

22 964 
3 123 

36 2160 

bracketed. 

or· More Teams: 
1 60 

13 680 
14 740 

GOALS 
ALLOWED 

89 
69 
13 

171 

158 
44 
34 

236 

45 
64 

146 
22 

277 

2 
36 
38 

AVERAGE 
4.47 
4.80 
7.64 
4.75 

5.81 
7.93 

10.50 
6.56 

4.28 
8.70 
9.08 

10.77 
7.69 

2.00 
3.18 
3.08 

SHUTOUTS 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

RECORD 
11- 8-1 
8- 4-2 
0- 2-0 

19-14-3 

5-21-1 
0- 5-1 
0- 3-0 
5-29-2 

2-7-1 
1-7-0 
2-14-0 
0-2-0 
5-30-1 

1-0-0 
8-3-0 
9-3-0 

GOALTENDERS GPI 
MINUTES 
PLAYED 

GOALS 
ALLOWED AVERAGE SHUTOUTS RECORD 

Adam Nash 
John Sikkema 
Jamie McLellan 
Darryl Beam 

Woodstock totals 

Anthony Fermin 
Derek Demeyere 
Kirk Gormley 
Jason Osborne 

Paris totals 

1 
14 
5 

17 
21 

1 
8 

29 
1 

36 

60 
810 
300 
990 

2160 

23 
443 

1687 
6 

2160 

2 
35 
13 
62 

112 

1 
21 

112 
0 

134 

2.00 
2.59 
2.60 
3.76 
3.11 

2.61 
2.84 
3.98 
0.00 
3.72 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1-0-0 
11-1-2 
4-0-1 

12-4-0 
28-5-3 

0-0-0 
6-1-0 

18-8-3 
0-0-0 

24-9-3 

PENALTIES IN MINUTES BY TEAM 

Team Games Total P.I.M. 
Port Dover ~ 1253 
Caledonia 36 1608 
Norwi ch 36 1626 
Woodstock 36 1631 
New Hamburg 36 1662 
Simcoe 36 1720 
Pari s 36 1760 

Bench ----zz 
18 
32 
22 
6 

20 
18 

Ave. per Game 
34.8 
44.7 
45.2 
45.3 
46.2 
47.8 
48.9 

Ron Vogel 
Drew Hopper 
Adam Nash 
Mi ke White 
Stua rt Shelton 
Brent O'Brien 

Norwich totals 

1 
1 

13 
11 
16 
1 

36 

29 
31 

680 
613 
787 

20 
2160 

0 
1 

36 
37 
59 
2 

135 

0.00 
1. 92 
3.18 
3.62 
4.50 
6.00 
3.75 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0-0-0 
1-0-0 
8-3-0 
7-3-0 
5-5-4 
0-0-0 

21-11-4 

Jess i Ull man 
Kevin Harris 
Jeff Weber 

New Hamburg totals 

1 
27 
11 
36 

29 
1540 

592 
2160 

0 
114 

55 
169 

0.00 
4.44 
5.58 
4.69 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0-0-0 
11-14-2 

4-4-1 
14-18-4 

Empty net goals are bracketed. 

League Statistician 
Stephen Van Winden 
726 Gladstone Drive 
Woodstock, Ontario 
N4S 5S9 
(519) 421-3536 




